B2l

L

Cur r9og—¢b -,

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE

.

| UNOFFICI

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPAR
AND AFTER RECORDING, RET

L COPY
¥

%

W659540)
Gary K Fordyce, Eyg
ABN AMROQO North America, Inc
135 South La Salle Street, Suite 92§
Chicago, Winois 60603 . DEPT-01 RECORDING ¥37,

T4OGGT  TRAN 3279 07/28/98 121 4301

. HUBLIRC R—9B--46£595%4
COOK COUNTY RECORDER

PERMANENT TAX INDEX NUMBERS:
17.09-204-926-1001

17-09-203-526-1002

17-09-203-024-1003

PROPERTY ADGPLES.

739 North Wells Street
Chicago, {llinois 60610

L R g S U PR SO

FIRST AMENDMENTTO LOAN DOCUMENTS

This FIRST AMENDMENT 10 LOAN DOCIUMENTS dated as of March |, 1998 (the
“First Amendment"), is atade by and among COSMUPOL!TAN BANK AND TRUS', an lilinois
banking corporation, whose address is 801 North Clark-Steet, Chicago, lllinois 60610, not
personally but solely as Successor Trustee (the "Mortgagor”; 1o Cosmopolitan National Bank of
Chicago under a Trust Agreement dated August 25, 1985 and koawn as Trust No. 27563 (the
“Trust Agreement"), ROY BOYD and ANN BOYD, husband. ond wife (collectively, the
"Borrower"), whose address is 739 North Wells Street, Chicago, {llinois” 69610, and LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, ils successors and avazis (the "Lender"),
whose address is {35 South La Salle Street, Chicago, lllinois 60603,

¥y

WITNESSETH:

OPLESIS

A The Lender made a mortgage loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower in the original
principal amount of Four Hundred Thirty Thousand and 007100 Dollars ($430,000.00), evidenced
by that certain Note dated March {, 1993 (the "Note"), jointly and severally executed by the
Borrower and made payable to the order of the Lender.

B The Note is secured by, among other things, the following documents (together
with any und all other documents evidencing or securing the Loan being collectively referred to
herein as the "[.oan Docuntents”):




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(0 Mortgage dated as of March 1, 1993, exccuted by the Mortgagor to and for the
benefit of the Lender, and recorded with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Iitinois on March 9, 1993 as Document Number 93174372 (the "Mortyage"),
which Morigage encumbers the reat property and improvement thereon legaily described
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Premiscs”), and

(i)  Security Agreement (Assignment of Beneficial Interest and Power of Directiow In
Land Trust as Coliateral) dated as of March 6, 1990, jointly and severally executed by the
Borrower to and for the benetlt of the Lender and accepted by the Mortgagor (the
"Collateral Assignment"), which Collaternl Assignment collaterally assigned to the Lender
th4 teneficial interest of the Borrower, as beneflciary, in the Trust Agreement

C ‘e Borrower has requested to modify and amend the Loan Documents to provide
for (i) an extensioa of the maturity date of the Note to March t, 2003, (i) an increase in the
principal balance of ine Loan evidenced by the Note, and {iii) a modification of the interest rate
and repayment terms or. the Loan, and the Lender has agreed to such an extension of the maturity
date, incrense in the principn! balance and other modifications of the Loan Documents, provided
the Borrower complies with {n¢ tarms and conditions of'this First Amendment

NOW THEREFORE, for ard in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and
other yood and valuable considersiiun, the receipt and sufficiency of which iy hereby
acknowledged, the partics hercto agree 48 fellawy:

AGREEMENTS:

l. Regitale. e recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein as if set forth in
their entirety.

2 Detinitions  Capitnlized words and phtases (o otherwise defined in this First
Amendment shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Loan Zocuments.

} Extension of Maturity The muturity date of the Loan eviisnced by the Note is
hereby extended from March 1, 1998 to March |, 2003, and all of the-1oan Documents are
heraby modified and amended accordingly  Without limitation on the generaiity of the foregoing,
the date "March |, 1998" is hereby changed to "March 1, 2003" each time it agprucs in the Loan
Documents.

4 Ingresse in Principal smouns_of the Lonn  The principal amount of the Note, of
which the principal amount of Three Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three
and 77/1°0 Dollars ($398,983.77) remnins outstanding as of the date hereol, shall be increased to
the princ,,.4l amount of Four Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100 Doltars ($440.000.00), which
additional principal amount shall be availabie to the Borrower in a single principal advance on the
iater of (1) the date of the execution and delivery of this First Amendment by the Borrower to,
and the acceptance by, the Lender, or (b) July 1, 1998, and all of the Loan Documents are hereby

‘modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation on the generality of the foregoing, the

-
»

VLGSt




UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount "Four Hundred Thirty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($430,000.00)" is hereby changed to
"Four Hundred Forty ‘Thousand and 09/100 Doliars ($440,000 00)", each time it appears in the
Loan Documents, including, without liriitation, the Note and the Mortgage.

5 Modification of Interest Rate As of July |, 1998, the interest rate of the Note is
hereby changed from a tixed per annum rate of interest equal to eight and one-half (8.50%) to a
fixed per annum rate of interest equal to six and seven-eighths percent (6.875%) (the "Interest
Raete") From and after July 1, 1998, after default or maturity, until paid, the outstanding principal
amount of the Note shall bear interest per annum at the greater of (i} a floating rate per annum
equal to the Prime Rate (as hereinafter defined) plus three percent (3.00%), or (ii) a fixed per
annum rsie of equal to the Interest Rate plus three percent (3.00%) (the "Default Rate"). As used
herein, "Prizac Rate" shall mean the per annum rate of interest which at any time, and from time to
time, shall be-tnc rate of interest then most recently announced by the Bank as its Prime Rate,
which Prime Kaic 8 not intended to be the Bank's lowest or most favorable rate of interest at any
one time.  Erch cheigs in the interest rate hereon shall take effect on the effective date of the
change in the Prime keic~ The Bank shall not be obligated to give notice of any change in the
Prime Rate. The Interest Rt and the Prime Rate shail both be computed on the basis of & year
consisting of 360 days and shall bz-naid for the actual number of days elapsed. Without fimitation
on the generality of the foregoing, from and after July 1, 1998, the phrases "eight and onc-half
percent” and "8.50%" arc hereby cheniged to “sixth and seven-eighths percent” and "6.875%",
respectively, and the phrase "[nterest i<s:e” shall mean the Interest Rate as defined in this First
Amendment, each time they appear in the Loan Documents.

6 Pringipal _and_Interest Payments. ~[he indebtedness evidenced by the Note, as
moddified and amended by this First Amendment, -ard.all accrued interest from time to time
autstanding thercon, shall be repaid in (a) installments of principal and interest each in the amount
of Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Two and 48/100 Doliars ($3,462.48) on April 1, 1998,
May 1, 1998, June {, 1998 and July 1, 1998, and (b) instalimcnts of principal and interest each in
the amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundied Ninety and 49/100 Dollars ($2,890.48) commencing
on August 1, 1998 and continuing on the flrst day of each month thereater. On March |, 2003,
the Borrower shall pay to the Lender a final instaliment equal to the tota! principal balance of the
Loan then reiaining unpaid, plus all accrued and unpaid interest thereon,

7 Attachment 1o Note. The [.ender may, and prior to any transfer by the Lender of
the Note shall, attach a copy of this First Amendment to the original Note ind place an
endorsement on the Note making reference to the fact that such attachment has been made.

8. Continued Efectiveness of Loan Documeny, Conflrmation of Qbligations. The
Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect as criginally executed and delivered by the
parties thereto, excep! as expressly moditied and amended by this First Amendment. Each of the
Mortgagor and the Beneficiaries, hereby (i) restates, confirms and reaffirms all of its respective
obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendment; (ii} acknowledges
and agrees that the Lender, by entering into this First Amendment, does not waive any existing or
future defauit or event of default under any of the Loan Documents, or any rights or remedies
under any of the L.oan Documents, (iii) acknowledges and agrees that the Lender has not

o {GLIBL




UNOFFICIAL COPY

heretofore waived any default or event ot default under any of the Loan Documenis, or any rights
or remedies under any of the Loan Documents: and (iv) acknowledges that the Botrower does not
have any set-oft. defense or counterclaim to the payment or performance of any of the Borrower’s
obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified by this First Amendinent.

0 Cartifications, Covenants, Representations and Wacrpntigs. In order to indugce the
Lender to enter into this First Amendment, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and
cach of' the Borrower hereby certifles, represents and warrants to the Lender that all certifications,
covenants, representations and warranties contained in the Loan Docusnents and in all certificates
heretofore-delivered to the Lender in connection therewith are true and correct as of the date
herer!, anii sll such certitications, representations and warranties are hereby remade and made to
speak as of tliedate of this First Amendiment.

10 Refuesnces  All references in the Loan Documents and/or in this First Amendment
10 any one or more of the "Loan Documents” shall be deemed to be references to such Loan
Documients, as moditied anpd amended by this First Amendment.

H. Entire Agresmert. This First Amendment sets forth all of the covenants, promises,
agreements, conditions and undersandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of this First
Amendment, and no covenants, proniis.s; agreements, conditions or understandings, cither oval or
written, edist between the parties except as set forth herein.

ie. Sugcessors_and _Assigns.  The' Loan Documents, as modified by this First
Amendment, shall inure 1o the beneflt of the paries hereto and to the Lender's successors and
assipns, and shall be binding upon the parties herets and their respective successors, assigns and
legal representatives.

13 Severability In the event any provision of“t!ds First Amendment shall be held
invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction sich holding shall not invalidate
ot render unenforceable any other provision hereof.

(4. Amendments, Changes _and_Modifications.  This First_Amendment may be
amended, changed, modified. altered or terminated only by a written instrunieqt exccuted by all of
the parties hereto

5. Canstrugtion.

1a)  The words "hereby" “hereof”, "hercin" and "hercunder”, and other words of a
similnr import refer to this First Amendment as a whole and not to the individua! Sections
in which such terms ate used

(b)  References to Sections and other subdivisions of this First Amendiment are to the
designated Sections and other subdivisions of this First Amenciment as originally executed.

£598L

0




b S
F 7

| I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(¢)  The headings of this First Amendment are for convenience only and shall not
define or limit the provisions hereof

()  Where the context so requires, words used in singular shall include the plural and
vice versa, and words of one gender shall include alt other genders.

16.  Exceution. of Counteipsily.  This First Amendment may be simultaneously
executed in several counterparts, cech of which shall be an uriginal and all of which shall
constitute but one and the same mstrument.

177 Gaverning Law.  This First Amendment is prepared and entered into with the
intention thatthe law of the State of Hlinois shall govern its construction and enforcement.

18, sy Exculpation  This First Amendment is executed by Cosmopolitan Bank
and Trust, not persoraiiy but solely us Successor Trustee, solely in the exercise ol the authority
conferred upon it as irastec as sforessid, and no personal linbility or responsibility shall be
assumed by, nor at any time ov asserted or enforced against it, its agents or employees on account
thereof. or vn account of any promises, covennnts, undertakings or agreements herein, or in the
Loan Documents contained, cither express or wnplied, all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived and released by the holder cr Yolders of the Loan Documents and by all persons claiming
by, through or under the Loan Docunicrisor the halder or holders, owner or owners thercof, and
by every person now or hereafier claiming apy-tight or security thereunder. 1t is understood and
agreed that the Trustee shail have no obligation to see to the performance or non-performance of
any of the covenants ot promises herein containes.and it shall not be liable for uny action or non-
action taken in violation of any of the covenants contziised herein

6LITH

O




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to Loan
Documents 1o be exccuted as of the date set forth above

MORTGAGOR.

COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST, not
‘ personally but solely as Successor Trustee under
a Trust Agreement dated August 25, 1985

ATTEST: and known as Trust No, 27563
N By M@ Py Y
By: AR __ Nameneridd A, Wiel

Title  Vice President & Trust Officer

e kR i g e § Pl e

Name: Todd W Cordell
Title: _Trust ODfficee

BORROWER.

Al

'A‘
o Lo e e e emeer s

ANN BGYD

LENRER:

OVLESISH

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a
national banking ayfocsation

By: N —
Name: R aper
litle: _Plasy, e
GKF jh
87938.1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )
The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesuid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that __Gerald A, Wiel ___ _ ____,the Vice Presidenc/Trust Officer
and . Todd W, Cordell SRS | Y ¢ <1119+ 6 1:0' T SO - |

COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST, an lliinois banking corporation, as trustee as aforesaid,
who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing irstrument. appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as
such VP Thust Offleer  and Trust Officer _ _ they signed and delivered
the said inzirment as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
banking corporation, as trustee us aforesaid, {or the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unceriny hand and notarial seal this gt day of _July . , 1998

e Yot LR

Notary Public o
My Commission Expires:

f*ll 1CHAL Li‘ML -

STt e LD o TN 3

MY Coning 1";1**.&-.!.’1‘;’":3...%23;‘.’2._. ?‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ?é
) 88 &

COUNTY OF COOK ) é

The uigcrsig gd, a Notary Public in and for spid County in.the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that _\JiW (orrecaeeq  ad _JpeNLW, of
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a nidnal banking association, who 1s personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrunientassuch
e et e Appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act il as the free and
voluritary act of said banking association for the uses and purposes therein set for'n.

(GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _ Asx day of ,_%w_m. 1998,
Dy
e CL L7 Fwrm

L Notary Public

v ? My Commission Expires: /// ¢/ Poof

Natalic Calpig.,
MNO'.M" Publu, State 1o Nty
¥ Commniv,g Fap llf'."}.'."'lfli I

A
il o o o M




| UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said Counly, in the State aforesaid, DO
HERiEBY CERTIFY that ROY BOYD, who is personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed 10 the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledyed that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth

GIY'EN under my hand and notarial seal this . \S'¥" day of

L w..ﬂ,____szﬁ‘
. IO et P2 2

COFEFICIAL SEAL Notary Publi¢

Natalic Cotins S
Notnsy Public, State n';*‘fi'\"j‘l:"i“ t My Commission Expires: /‘) ?/200)
My Commission Exp "; !

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) $§
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that ANN BOYD, who is personally known té. e to be the same person
who:e name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me ths day in person and

acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own frze and voluntary sct,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ‘\f day Df%u-m_, 1008,
D
AR Al Zb :‘.’é._w ——

o Notary Public

’ PR D, DA e A Ay e L A W B et Y,

"(Hﬁ!"ﬁl(t{;\(l‘ ;;lf-'.n~.l." ! My Commission Expires: {//)V), ot/
alidhe Cotling :

Notaey Pubhe, shte e 1V
My Commmaoan by 10 2 v

.
i
. ¥
I DM g W e o

Obs6L98L




' UNOFFICIAL COPY

i EXHIBIT A"

e LEGAL DESCRIPTION QF REAL ESTATE .

——

LOT 4 IN BLOCK | IN NEWBERRY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 12 OF THE WEST 172 OF THE
MORTHEAST 1714 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EASY-OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOSS.

g
1709-203-026- 1001 2
| 17-09-203-026-1002 2

17-09.203-026-1003

PROPERTY ADDRESS

739 North Wells Street
Chicago, lllinois 60610

4 GKEF jh
i 84308.1

9




